

**SB0695/123325/1**

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 695, AS AMENDED  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 6 of the bill, after line 3, insert:

**“(E) “NEWS MEDIA” MEANS:**

**(1) NEWSPAPERS;**

**(2) MAGAZINES;**

**(3) JOURNALS;**

**(4) PRESS ASSOCIATIONS;**

**(5) NEWS AGENCIES;**

**(6) WIRE SERVICES;**

**(7) RADIO;**

**(8) TELEVISION; AND**

**(9) ANY PRINTED, PHOTOGRAPHIC, MECHANICAL, OR ELECTRONIC  
MEANS OF DISSEMINATING NEWS AND INFORMATION TO THE PUBLIC.”;**

and in lines 4, 7, and 15, strike **“(E)”**, **“(F)”**, and **“(G)”**, respectively, and substitute **“(F)”**, **“(G)”**, and **“(H)”**, respectively.

(Over)

On page 7 of the bill, in lines 3 and 9, strike “**(H)**” and “**(I)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(I)**” and “**(J)**”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments (SB0695/386684/1), in line 3 of Amendment No. 2, strike “**REPRESENTATIVE:**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 9 of the bill, in line 17, strike “**AND**” and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after “**POLITICAL**” insert “**, RACIAL, ETHNIC, CULTURAL, AND GENDER**”.